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ES SAMPLEé

ES (unweighted) IHS Population

CLOSELY REFLECTS THE SA POPULATION 

Source: ES Jul - Dec 2017 (n=12,518) Source: IHS Individual Population estimates Jun 2016 

Black 82%

Coloured 10%

Indian / Asian 2%

White 7%

Black 79%

Coloured 9%

Indian / Asian 3%

White 9%



WEIGHTING EFFICIENCYé

HOUSEHOLD 96.0%
INDIVIDUAL 83.1%



5

ES ïVITAL SIGNSé 

NATIONAL SAMPLE

Universe: Population aged 15+

39.5 million

12,518 sample
JUL - DEC 2017

41% Metro

28% Urban

31% Rural

NATIONAL SAMPLE



CURRENCY ïVITAL SIGNSé 

ES BRC RAMÊ BRC TAMS

41% Metro 60% Metro 44% Metro

28% Urban 20% Urban 29% Urban

31% Rural 20% Rural 27% Rural



DEMOGRAPHIC 
LANDSCAPEé
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DEMOGRAPHIC LANDSCAPEé

24

2825

16

7 15 - 24

25 - 34

35 - 49

50 - 64

65 +

15.8 million
HOUSEHOLDS

39.5 million
ADULTS 15 YEARS+

BLACK

79%

WHITE

9%

COLOURED

9%

INDIAN

3%

31
26

18
18

13
13
12

4
3
3
2

Zulu

English

Afrikaans

Xhosa

Sesotho

Sepedi

Setswana

Tsonga

Swati

Venda

Ndebele

48%52%

AGE % LANGUAGES SPOKEN IN HOME %



DEMOGRAPHIC LANDSCAPEé
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21

10

29

19

9 2
1

R0 - R1 999
R2 000 - R3 999
R4 000 - R4 999
R5 000 - R9 999
R10 000 - R19 999
R20 000 - R39 999
R40 000 - R59 999
R60 000+

MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME %
AVERAGE: R11,386

49% WORKING

42

44

14

Below Matric

Matric

Tertiary

42% 
CHILDREN

58% 
NONE

CHILDREN UNDER 15 YEARS 
LIVING AT HOME %

R

39

10

21

4

13

9

4

Working full-time

Working part-time

Unemployed

Not looking for work

Student

Retired

Home executive

51% NOT WORKING



GEOGRAPHIC 
LANDSCAPEé
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PROVINCE % and population figures

GEOGRAPHIC LANDSCAPEé

41% 
(16.1m)

31%
(12.1m)

28% 
(11.2m)

MP

LP

NW

NC

WC

EC

FS
KZN

25% (10.0m)

7% (2.6m)

2% (0.9m)

5% (2.0m)

12% (4.8m)

10% (3.8m)

7% (2.9m)

19% (7.6m)

12% (4.8m)

GP



MEDIA 
LANDSCAPEé
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QUESTIONNAIREé

Media sections

Å Common questions for all media

Å Number of days used in average 

week

Å Time spent per weekday/Sat/Sun

Å Devices/platforms

Å Media -specific questions

Å On the go

Profiling

Å Demographics 

Å Geographics

Å Lifestyles

Å Products

Å SEM variables 

Questionnaire 
introduction

Å Literacy test

Å Multi -media screener

Å Equipment in home

Designed by industry thought leaders and uses a ótop-downô structure



P4WEEK MEDIA LANDSCAPE
DEVICEé

TV set Cellphone
Paper/ 
printed 

copy

Radio set/ 
hi - fi

Car/Taxi/ 
Bus radio

Desktop/ 
laptop

Tablet
Games 
console

98 6 - - - 2 2 1

23 40 - 89 79 3 -

- 15 93 - - 6 5 -

- 15 87 - - 6 7 -

- 96 - - - 22 10 -

%
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18

28
33
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42

91 95 96 97 97 97

75

88
91 92 93 93

49
56
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0
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Yesterday In the last weekIn the last month In the last 3
months

In the last 6
months

In the last 12
months

MEDIA LANDSCAPEé
REACH

%

Magazines

TV

Radio

Newspapers

Internet

Cinema



SNAPSHOTS 
BY MEDIA 
TYPEé
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LISTENINGé
Past 7 days 

17
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LISTENING REACHé

91% 
of the population 
in a month

75% 
of the population 
in a day

88% 
of the population 
in a week



P7D RADIO LISTENERS
DEMOGRAPHIC LANDSCAPEé

23

2826

16

7 15 - 24

25 - 34

35 - 49

50 - 64

65 +

BLACK

80%

WHITE

9%

COLOURED

9%

INDIAN

3%

26
15

12
10
10
9
8

4
2
2
1

Zulu

Xhosa

Afrikaans

English

Sepedi

Sesotho

Setswana

Tsonga

Swati

Venda

Ndebele

49%51%

AGE % HOME LANGUAGE %

34.8 million
ADULTS 15 YEARS+



P7D RADIO LISTENERS
DEMOGRAPHIC LANDSCAPEé
MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME %
AVERAGE: R11,601

50% WORKING

41

44

15

Below Matric

Matric

Tertiary

42% 
CHILDREN

58% 
NONE

CHILDREN UNDER 15 YEARS 
LIVING AT HOME %

R

40

10

21

4

13

9

4

Working full-time

Working part-time

Unemployed

Not looking for work

Student

Retired

Home executive

50% NOT WORKING
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10

29

19

10 3
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R0 - R1 999
R2 000 - R3 999
R4 000 - R4 999
R5 000 - R9 999
R10 000 - R19 999
R20 000 - R39 999
R40 000 - R59 999
R60 000+
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PROVINCE % and population figures

MP

LP

NW

NC

WC

EC

FS
KZN

25% (8.8m)

6% (2.3m)

2% (0.7m)

5% (1.9m)

12% (4.1m)

10% (3.6m)

7% (2.6m)

20% (6.8m)

12% (4.1m)

GP

P7D RADIO LISTENERS
GEOGRAPHIC LANDSCAPEé

40% 
METRO

32%
RURAL

28% 
URBAN



LISTENING DEVICEé

Radio 87%

Car/taxi/bus 67%

Cellphone 34%

TV set 19%

Laptop/ desktop 2%

78% via phoneôs FM transmitter

4% via streaming
9% both
9% donôt know



LISTENING LOCATIONé

Home 93%

Car/taxi/bus 48%

Work 10%

University/college 1%



VIEWINGé 
Past 7 days

24
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VIEWING REACHé

96% 
of the population 
in a month

91% 
of the population 
in a day

95% 
of the population 
in a week

25



37.3 million
ADULTS 15 YEARS+

P7D TV VIEWERS
DEMOGRAPHIC LANDSCAPEé
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P7D TV VIEWERS
DEMOGRAPHIC LANDSCAPEé
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20
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29

20
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1

R0 - R1 999
R2 000 - R3 999
R4 000 - R4 999
R5 000 - R9 999
R10 000 - R19 999
R20 000 - R39 999
R40 000 - R59 999
R60 000+

MONTHLY HOUSEHOLD INCOME %
AVERAGE: R11,688

50% WORKING

40

45

15

Below Matric

Matric

Tertiary

42% 
CHILDREN

58% 
NONE

CHILDREN UNDER 15 YEARS 
LIVING AT HOME %

R

40

10

21

4

14

9

4

Working full-time

Working part-time

Unemployed

Not looking for work

Student

Retired

Home executive

50% NOT WORKING
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PROVINCE % and population figures

MP

LP

NW

NC

WC

EC

FS
KZN

26%(9.7m)

7%(2.5m)

2%(0.8m)

5%(2.0m)

13%(4.7m)

10%(3.6m)

7%(2.7m)

19%(7.1m)

12%(4.3m)

GP

P7D TV VIEWERS
GEOGRAPHIC LANDSCAPEé

42% 
METRO

29%
RURAL

29% 
URBAN



VIEWING DEVICEé

TV set 98%

Smartphone 5%

Laptop/ desktop 1%

Tablet 1%

Games console 1%


